Furaha FM Radio (CSP-Free To Air radio) in Iringa, Moshi FM Radio (CSP-Free To Air radio) in   
 Moshi and Kahama FM Radio of Kahama in Shinyanga.

3.3.2 Inspection and Monitoring 

During the period under review, the Authority conducted a total of one hundred and forty three   
 (143) inspections in the broadcasting stations countywide. The inspections were carried out to   
 establish compliance to technical and professional ethics.  As a result of the inspections and 
 monitoring carried out appropriate measures were taken to the broadcasters who did not